Great Yorkshire
Mr C J Nye 13 July 2021

MILKER AN (7/5) 1st Cutler & Marshall's Marshvalley Aurelia, 2nd Cutler & Marshall's Marshvalley
Binky, 3rd Cutler & Marshall's Marshvalley Aurora

MILKER S (9/5) 1st P Newton's Treflor Roxanne, 2nd P Newton's Treflor Raquel, 3rd Darbyshire's
Wytsend Brandy19

MILKER T (3/2) 1st Ketley's Sugarmill Teal, 2nd Parkin's Philday Cylva

MILKER BS (9/8) 1st J Hagain's Michsica lona, 2nd Mounter's Montrue Persona, 3rd Wood &
Maddison's Treval Zena

MILKER BT (5/3) 1st Sieker's Alewater Isabelle, 2nd Sieker's Alewater Juliet, 3rd Alderson's
Strawbarn Heather

MILKER BA (2/1) 1st Newton's Lyncol Tamar

MILKER GG/BG (5/5) 1st Sieker's Alewater Imogen, 2nd Torrance's Ivybeck Curlew, 3rd Heeley City
Farm's Heeley Delf

MILKER AOV (12/8) 1st Mounter's Montrue Tzafree, 2nd Wood & Maddison's Treval Alison, 3rd
Wood & Maddison's Treval Yaz

GOATLING AN (4/3) 1st Hardy & Meakin's Kinmea Elouise, 2nd Cutler & Marshall's Marshvalley
Chamomile, 3rd Cutler & Marshall's Marshvalley Cassiopeia

GOATLING S (2/1) 1st Parkin's Philday Follyhayz

GOATLING T (2/2) 1st Ketley's Sugarmill Iris, 2nd Parkin's Philday Charlot

GOATLING BT (5/3) 1st Wood & Maddison's Treval Yan, 2nd Sieker's Alewater Kallista, 3rd Cutler &
Marshall's Guilden Betsy

GOATLING BS (6/2) 1st Mounter's Montrue Miaya, 2nd Parkin's Philday Damsonrose

GOATLING BA (6/6) 1st Bell's Waiverlane Tzophia, 2nd Newton's Lyncol Tweed, 3rd Bell's
Waiverlane Tzephir

GOATLING GG/BG (5/4) 1st Sieker's Alewater Kimberley, 2nd Turner's Hedera Stacey, 3rd
Torrance's lvybeck Scilla

GOATLING AOV (5/4) 1st M Hagain's Maxson Shezam, 2nd Sieker's Alewater Klarabelle, 3rd Wood
& Maddison's Treval Arosa

FEMALE KID AN (7/5) 1st Cutler & Marshall's Marshvalley Delphina, 2nd Wood & Maddison's Treval
Dagmar, 3rd Hardy & Meakin's Kinmea Sweetpea

FEMALE KID S (9/9) 1st J Hagain's Michsica Pumpkin, 2nd C Newton's Lyncol Roheti, 3rd P
Newton's Treflor Roslyn

FEMALE KID T (1/1) 1st Ketley's Sugarmill Sapphire

FEMALE KID BT (4/3) 1st Sieker's Alewater Lafayette, 2nd P Newton's Treflor Belletracey, 3rd
Parkin's Philday Smarty

FEMALE KID BS (3/3) 1st Parkin's Philday Damsonginn, 2nd Wood & Maddison's Treval Apple, 3rd
Parkin's Philday Damsondew

FEMALE KID BA (1/1) 1st Jones's Arllwyn Harriet

FEMALE KID GG/BG (15/15) 1st Turner's Wensleydale Clementine, 2nd Sieker's Alewater Lulu, 3rd
Torrance's Ivybeck Astra

FEMALE KID AOV (9/7) 1st Wood & Maddison's Treval Arabelle, 2nd Jones's Arllwyn Harari, 3rd
Parkin's Philday Phantom

BRITISH GOAT SOCIETY AWARDS:

Rosette BIS, CC, IPCC, CM Montrue Tzafree, Res Treval Alison

BCC AN Marshvalley Aurelia, BCC BA Lyncol Tamar, BCC BG n/f, BCC BT Alewater Isabelle.
BCC BS Michsica lona (f), Res Montrue Persona, BCC GG n/a, BCC S Treflor Roxanne, BCC T n/a
CHAMPIONSHIP PARADE 1st Montrue Tzafree, 2nd Treval Alison, 3rd Lyncol Tamar, 4th Michsica
lona, 5th Marshvalley Aurelia, 6th Treflor Roxanne

BEST GOATLING Montrue Miaya, Res Sugarmill Iris

BEST FEMALE KID Michsica Pumpkin, Res Marshvalley Delphina

BGS Cups/Tropies:

The Challenge Cup for the Champion She-Goat awarded to Montrue Tzafree.

The “Pelly” Challenge Cup awarded to Marshvalley Aurelia and Marshvalley Chamomile.

The “Stanacre” Challenge Cup awarded to Lyncol Tamar.

The “Frankland” Challenge Cup awarded to Alewater Imogen, Alewater Juliet & Alewater Kallista.




JUDGES COMMENTS:

Good to be back on a Showground and meeting up with old friends. A very good entry considering
and some classes were very well filled.
A good show of milk from Montrue Tzafree and Treval Alison but they also looked the part.

Let's hope this is the start of the return to "normality”

Goats Name

Anglo Nubian/British Alpine (12/7)
Marshvalley Aurora Q*1

Kinmea Elena *7
Lyncol Tamar *6

Marshvalley Aurelia Q*

Marshvalley Binky
Kinmea Subo

Maxson Shamarley *2
Saanen/British Saanen (16/14)

Treflor Roxanne *1
Treval Zandra
Philday Follyhazel *
Montrue Persona *1
Treval Zena
Philday Lillie
Micean Lucy
Michsica lona
Treflor Raquel
Micean Alison
Philday Damsonrum
Philday Rona
Wytsend Brandy19
Philday Fluter

Toggenburg/British Toggenburg (10/7)

Alewater Isabelle
Sugarmill Violet *
Philday Cylva *1
Alewater Juliet
Strawbarn Heather
Strawbarn Hazel
Sugarmill Teal

Golden Guernsey/British Guernsey/Any Other Variety (20/15)

Montrue Tzafree
Maxson Sheaber Q*
Treval Alison

Darwil Rosetta *
Treval Yaz

Maxson Shelac
Philday Statuswhite
Arllwyn Elouise
Treval Arla *1
Alewater Imogen
Arllwyn Bubbles
lvybeck Curlew
Quarrydale Flora
Heeley Daffodil
Heeley Delf

Reg No Yield
AN036417D 4.50
ANO036579DA 4.45
BA019044D 4.75
AN036447D 4.70
ANO036876D 3.60
AN037012D 2.60
BA018444D 3.60
S.008606D 4.75
BS044146D 4.90
S.008621D 4.05
BS044249D 5.05
BS044145D 4.35
BS044188D 4.40
BS044261D 4.10
BS044297DA 5.10
S.008608D 4.55
BS043796D 3.65
BS044185D 4.40
S.008672D 3.70
S.008656D 3.50
S.008558D 2.25
BT029575DA 5.45
T.006216D 4.35
T.006314P 4.25
BT029770DA 3.70
BT029745P 3.35
BT029404D 3.30
T.006477D 2.10
HB079609D 7.75
HB079086D 5.10
HB079296D 6.10
IR006600D 4.50
HB079125D 5.00
HBO077464DA 4.20
HB079665D 4.05
HB079426D 4.90
HB079039D 4.45
GG010692D 2.55
HBO078042D 1.95
GG011049D 1.45
GG010806D 2.40
GG010483D 1.80
GG010481P 2.45

Fat%
AM

5.22
4.60
3.68
4.22
4.37
4.50
3.14

3.56
2.27
4.02
3.30
2.78
3.75
3.21
2.23
2.96
2.96
2.67
3.78
3.28
2.94

2.39
3.65
242
2.85
2.98
2.94
3.56

3.1
4.03
2.30
3.71
2.9
2.84
3.66
2.48
2.98
2.87
3.23
2.68
3.02
2.46
2.28

Fat%
PM

5.77
5.09
4.12
4.16
5.06
5.27
3.87

4.07
2.96
6.69
3.88
2.68
4.84
4.48
3.46
3.10
3.79
4.59
3.96
3.41
3.23

3.1
4.02
3.62
3.58
3.61
3.63
3.50

3.48
4.32
3.05
4.44
3.28
2.68
4.36
3.12
2.92
3.54
3.52
3.50
4.12
3.83
3.99

Prot%
AM

3.60
2.78
2.76
3.02
3.18
3.92
2.31

2.94
2.90
2.61
2.59
3.03
244
2.81
2.31
2.56
2.47
2.31
2.61
2.59
2.87

2.76
2.4
2.32
2.78
2.83
2.22
2.9

240
3.07
2.62
2.63
2.87
2.86
2.67
2.27
2.24
3.13
2.69
3.21
2.72
2.60
2.45

Prot%

PM

3.47
2.99
2.80
3.08
3.10
4.04
2.40

2.99
2.86
2.67
2.51
2.80
2.40
2.67
2.33
2.52
2.51
2.23
2.61
2.83
2.89

2.72
2.49
2.38
2.77
2.79
2.32
3.01

2.26
2.98
2.39
2.74
2.72
2.35
2.32
2.18
1.85
3.08
2.73
3.25
2.79
2.75
2.58

Mths

PTs Award

23.90
20.17
19.30
20.28
16.60
13.99
13.04

19.72
19.49
19.12
18.87
18.02
17.70
16.14
15.93
15.78
15.72
15.58
14.52
13.29
Not Qualified

20.94

26.21
22.25
19.66

12.83

Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified
Not Qualified

Q*

*

Q*

Q*



